UNITED NATIONS

International Tribunal for the

Case No.: IT-95-8-ES

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

Date:

9 July 2008

International Humanitarian Law

Original:

English

Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia Since 1991

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before:

Judge Fausto Pocar, President

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

9 July 2008

PROSECUTOR

v.

DAMIR DOŠEN

PUBLIC

ORDER WITHDRAWING CONFIDENTIAL STATUS OF « ORDONNANCE DU PRÉSIDENT RELATIVE À LA LIBÉRATION ANTICIPÉE DE DAMIR DOŠEN »

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Serge Brammertz

Counsel for Damir Došen:

Mr. Vladimir Petrović

48

I, FAUSTO POCAR, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory

of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

NOTING the « Ordonnance du Président relative à la libération anticipée de Damir Došen », filed

on 28 February 2003, in which the President of the International Tribunal granted Damir Došen's

request for early release ("Order");

CONSIDERING that Paragraph 6 of the Practice Direction on the Procedure for the Determination

of Applications for Pardon, Commutation of Sentence and Early Release of Persons Convicted by

the Tribunal ("Practice Direction") provides that the President may authorize disclosure of

otherwise confidential information collected pursuant to Paragraphs 2 through 5 of the Practice

Direction for the purpose of rendering a public decision;

HEREBY INSTRUCT the Registry of the International Tribunal to lift the confidential status of

the Order, and ORDER that the Order shall henceforth be considered a public filing.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 9th day of July 2008,

At The Hague,

The Netherlands.

Judge Fausto Pocar

President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]

¹ IT/146/Rev. 1, 15 August 2006.